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SR. NO. DATE DESCRIPTION 

 08/06/2015, Monday  2nd, 3rd, 4th BSc Nursing & 2nd P. B .BSc Nursing  course commences 

 13/06/2015, Saturday  1st  IQAC/ 1st Faculty Meeting 

 13/07/2015, Monday 1st  BSc Nursing & 1st  P. B .BSc Nursing  course commences 

 14/08/2015, Friday  Welcome function 

 15/08/2015, Saturday Independence Day  

 17/08/2015, Monday  Unit test –I 
 04/09/2015, Friday  2nd   IQAC/ 2rd Faculty Meeting 

 05/09/2015,  Saturday  Teachers day 

 10/09/2015, October  International Gynaecological Health Day 

 17/09/2015, Thursday Ganesh Chaturthi holiday 

 28/09/2015, Monday Anant Chaturdashi holiday 

 16/10/2015, Friday  3rd   Faculty Meeting 

 22/10/2015, Thursday VijayaDashmi holiday 

 06/11/2015, Friday  Lamp lighting 

 09/11/2015, Monday  Diwali vacation 

 14/11/2015, Saturday  World Diabetes Day  

 16/11/2015, Monday  Midterm  

 11/12/2015, Friday   4th  Faculty Meeting 

 07/12/2015 –11/12/2015 College week(cultural & sports) 

 12/12/2015, Saturday  Annual function 

 25/12/2015, Friday Chirstmas holiday 

 04/01/2016, Monday  Unit test –II 
 15/01/2016, Friday  3rd  IQAC/5th  Faculty Meeting 

 18/01/2016, Monday  National Immunization Day 

 26/01/2016,Tuesday Republic Day 

 04/02/2016, Tuesday  World Cancer Day 

 12/02/2016, Friday  6th  Faculty Meeting 

 13/02/2016, Saturday  National Women’s Day 

 19/02/2016,Friday Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 

 12/03/2016, Saturday  World Kidney Day 

 14/03/2016, Monday  Preliminary exam 

 21/03/2016, Monday  National Down Syndrome Day 

 23/03/2016,Wednesday Holi holiday 

 24/03/2016, Thursday  World Tuberculosis Day 

 02/04/2016, Saturday  Farewell function 

 04 - 09/04/2016 Internal assessment week 

 09/04/2016 Last academic day 

 11- 16/04/2016 Preparatory leave 

 08/04/2016,Friday GudiPadwa 

 09/04/2016,  Saturday  4th  IQAC/ 7th  Faculty Meeting 

 14/04/2016,Thursday Dr.  Ambedkar Jayanti holiday 

 18/04/2016, Monday  Final exam 

 01/05/2016,Sunday Maharashtra Day holiday 

 12/05/2016, Thursday  Nurses day  
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1. DURATION OF VACCATIONS 

Sr. No. Courses  Date  Days  

1.  1st year BSc Nursing 
3rd year BSc Nursing 
1st year P. B. BSc Nursing 

Diwali vacation -9 to 22/11/ 2015 14 14 

Summer vacation -08/05 2016 – 05/06/2016 29 

2. 2ndyear BSc Nursing 
4th year BSc Nursing 
2nd year P. B. BSc Nursing 

Winter vacation – 21/12/2105 – 03/01/2016 14 

Summer vacation -08/05 2016 – 05/06/2016 29  

 

2. NUMBER OF ACTUALTEACHING DAYS PER PROGRAMMES 

BSc Nursing    -   222 days 

P. B. BSc Nursing   -  222 days 

     5. NUMBER OF DAYS FOR INTERNAL ASSESSMENT  

Six days in both the programmes 

6. NUMBER OF HOLIDAYS  

9 days in both the programmes 

7. NUMBER OF DAYS FOR VARIOUS ACTIVITIES 

 

Activities  Days  Hours  

Co- curricular 13 50 

Extracurricular  9 50 

 


